HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+
Quick Start Guide
Guia de inicio rapido
KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO NOMb3oBaTens
Guide de démarrage rapide
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Model HTC TWS5



Touchpad Touchpad
(Left earbud) (Right earbud)

Important: Before use, make sure to tear off the
protective film.

IMPORTANTE: Antes de usarlo, aseglrese de
sacar el film protector.

BAXKHO: Mepen ncnonbsoBaHneM obs3atensHo
CHUMMUTE 3aLUMTHYIO MNEHKY.

IMPORTANT: Avant de I'utiliser, assurez-vous de
déchirer le film de protection.
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What's in the box

2 Earbuds
Charging case
Quick Start Guide
USB Type-C cable
2 pairs of rubber tips (large and small)
Warranty card
Things to keep in mind with HTC True Wireless
Earbuds 2+

¢ HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ should not

be used in extreme temperatures.

* Before using the charging case for the first
time, make sure to charge it using a 5 volt
charger.

Pairing HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ with your
phone

1. The earbuds will turn on automatically when
taken out of the charging case.

2. Onyour phone, go to Settings, turn Bluetooth
on, and then pair with "HTC TWS85". Check your
phone user guide to find out how to access
Bluetooth settings.

Note:

¢ If you don't see the earbuds shown in the list,
reset them by quickly tapping 5 times on each
earbud. The LED on the earbuds will flash red
several times. Put the earbuds back in the
charging case to complete the factory reset.

* |If pairing fails, put the earbuds back in the



case and try again.

¢ When the earbuds are on and haven’t
connected to any mobile device, they will
continue to search for devices. The earbuds
will turn off automatically after 5 minutes.

3. Once paired, the earbuds will automatically
connect to your mobile device when taken out of
the charging case.

4. When you're not using the earbuds, place them in
the charging case to charge them. Recharge the
case with a 5V charger periodically.

Controls:

Earbuds will turn on when removed
Power on/off from the charging case and turn off
when they're put back in the case.

Tap and hold the right earbud for 2

Play next seconds.

Play previous Tap and hold the left earbud for 2
seconds.

Play/Pause Tap either earbud.

Volume up Double-tap the left earbud quickly.

Volume down Double-tap the right earbud quickly.

Answer call/ :

End call Tap either earbud.

Decline call Tap and hold either earbud for 2

seconds.

Assistant Triple-tap either earbud quickly.




LED notifications

Charging case
LED

@ o 0:0ver30% charged

@ @ 0:0ver60% charged

@ o e :Fullycharged

* Flashing blue: Connected to power
and charging

« Blue on all LEDs: Case is fully
charged

* Flashing blue on the first LED: Low
battery warning

* Blue: Charging the earbuds

Earbuds LED

* Red: Charging

* Blue: Pairing

* Off: Fully charged or paired with
mobile device




Technical specifications:

Bluetooth version | 5.3
Sweat and water

resistant IPX4
Bluetooth range S10m

Play time

Approx. 6.5 hours (Volume level
50%)

Talk time

Approx. 3.5 hours (Volume level
50%)

Standby time

Up to 70 hours

Earbud charges
(when case is fully
charged)

Around 3 charges

Earbud batter

capacity Y 40mAh
Charging case

battery capacity 400 mAh
Charging case 5V

input voltage

Charging interface | USB Type-C
Charging case

powegr ingput rating 5V/320 mA
Net weight (single

earbud) 409

Net weight (both 409

earbuds with case)




Checking product authenticity

1. Scan the QR code on the package
with your phone.

2. Scratch off the coating. You'll then
see a code.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

EN | @

hTC

Anti-counterfeiting query
Please scratch off the coating,enter the 4

digits of the label anti-counterfeiting code
to check the authenticity

800000000001

Inquire

3. Onyourphone, enter the last four
digits of the code.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

Search result

8000 0000 0001 3456

Please check whether the QR code pattern
onthe labelis consistent with tho image on
the left.Ifthey are inconsistent,please
beware of counterfeiting!

What you are inquiring about is the genuine
product code, thank you for your inquiry!

4. Ifthe code is authentic, the Search
results screen will show that you
have a genuine product code.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

8000 0000001 3456

Back

For further enquiri

Warning: If you see the above screen,
beware of counterfeiting.
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Legal notice

Trademarks and permissions:

HTC and the HTC logo are trademarks of HTC
Corporation and used under license by
Water World International Industrial Limited.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are
registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

Copyright © 2022 Water World International
Industrial Limited. All rights reserved.

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR INFORMATION
PURPOSES ONLY, AND DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE ANY KIND OF WARRANTIES.

FCC Warning
FCC ID: 2AVFE-HTCTWS5

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.



NOTE:

This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment
and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outleton a
circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/

TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications to this unit not
expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority
to operate the equipment.



Contenido de la caja

e 2Auriculares

« Estuche de carga

* Guiade inicio rapido

e Cable USBtipo C

e 2paresde almohadillas de goma (grandes y
pequeias)

e Tarjetade garantia

Aspectos a tener en cuenta con los HTC True
Wireless Earbuds 2+

¢ Los HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+no deben
ser utilizados en temperaturas extremas.

* Antes de utilizer el estuche de carga por
primera vez, asegurese de cargarlo con un
cargador de 5 voltios.

Emparejar HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ con su

teléfono

1. Los auriculares se encenderan automaticamente
cuando se saquen del estuche de carga.

2. Ensu teléfono, vaya a Configuracion, active
Bluetooth y luego empareje con "HTC TWS5".
Consulte la guia del usuario de su teléfono para
saber como acceder a la configuracion de
Bluetooth.

Nota:

¢ Sinopuede verlos auriculares en la lista,
toque 5 veces cada auricular para
reiniciarlos. EI LED de los auriculares



3.

IS

titilara en rojo varias veces. Vuelva a colocar
los auriculares en el estuche de carga para
completar el reinicio de fabrica.

* Sielemparejamiento falla, vuelva a colocar

los auriculares en el estuche e intente otra
vez.

¢ Cuando los auriculares estan encendidos y
no se han conectado a ningun dispositivo
movil, seguirdn buscando dispositivos. Los
auriculares se apagaran automaticamente
luego de 5 minutos.

Una vez emparejados, los auriculares se

conectaran automaticamente a su dispositivo
movil cuando los saque del estuche de carga.

. Cuando no esté usando los auriculares,

coloquelos en el estuche de carga para cargarlos.
Recargue periédicamente el estuche con un
cargador de 5V.



Controles:

Los auriculares se encenderan

Encendido/ cuando los retire del estuche de
apagado carga, y se apagaran cuando los

vuelva a colocar en el estuche.
Reproducir Mantenga presionado el auricular
siguiente derecho durante 2 segundos.
Reproducir Mantenga presionado el auricular
anterior izquierdo durante 2 segundos.
Reproducir/ Toque cualquiera de los auricular.
Pausa

Subir el volumen

Toca dos veces el auricular
izquierdo rdpidamente.

Bajar el volumen

Toca dos veces el auricular derecho
rapidamente.

Responder la

llamada/ Toque cualquiera de los auricular.

Finalizarla

llamada

Rechazarla Mantega presionado cualquiera de

llamada los auricular durante 2 segundos.
. T tres v lquier |

Asistente oque tres veces cualquiera de los

auricular rapidamente.




Notificaciones LED

LED del estuche
de carga

@ 0 0:Mésde 30% de carga
@ @ O:Masde 60% de carga
@ o o:Cargacompleta

* Azul LED: Conectado a corriente y
cargando

* Todos los LEDs azules: Estuche
cargado por completo

« El primer LED titila en azul: Aviso
de bateria baja

» Azul: Cargando los auriculares

LED de auricular

* Rojo: Cargando

* Azul: Vinculando

* Apagado: Cargado por completo o
vinculado con dispositivo mévil




Especificaciones técnicas:

Version de Bluetooth 5.3
Resistencia al sudor

y alagua 1PX4
Alcance del Bluetooth S10m

Tiempo de reproduccion

Aproximadamente 6.5 horas
(nivel de volumen 50%)

Tiempo de conversacion

Aproximadamente 3.5 horas
(nivel de volumen 50%)

Tiempo en espera

Hasta 70 horas

Carga de los auricular
(cuando el estuche esta
completamente cargado)

Alrededor de 3 cargas

Capacidad de bateria

auriculares con estuche)

h 40 mAh
de los auricular
Capacidad de bateria del| 400 mAh
estuche de carga
Potencia de entrada del 5V
estuche de carga
Interfaz de carga USB Tipo C
Potencia de entrada del 5V /320 mA
estuche de carga
Peso neto (un solo 409
auricular) !
Peso neto (ambos 40g




Revisando autenticidad del producto

800000000001

Scratch & query E :I_;

1. Escanee el codigo QR en el
paquete con su teléfono.

2. Raspe el drea. y vera el codigo.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...
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Anti-counterfeiting query
Please scratch off the coating,enter the 4

digits of the label anti-counterfeiting code
to check the authenticity

800000000001

3. Ensuteléfono, ingrese los Gltimos
cuatro digitos del codigo.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

nrc

Search result

8000 0000 0001 3456

Please check whether the QR code pattern
onthe labelis consistent with tho image on
the left.Ifthey are inconsistent,please
beware of counterfeiting!

What you are inquiring about is the genuine
product code, thank you for your inquiry!

4. Siel codigo es auténtico,
la pantalla de los resultados
de busqueda mostrara que
posee un coédigo de producto
original.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

8000 000 0001 3456

Back

For further enquiri

Advertencia: Si aparece pantalla
de arriba, puede ser una falsificacion.



hTCc

Notificacién Legal
Marcas comerciales y permisos:

HTCy el logo de HTC son marcas comercialesde
HTC Corporation y estan comprendidas bajo la
licencia de Water World International Industrial
Limited.

El nombre de la marca y logos de Bluetooth son
marcas registradas de Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

Copyright © 2022 Water World International
Industrial Limited.

Todos los derechos reservados.

ESTE DOCUMENTO ES SOLO INFORMATIVO,
YNOACTUA COMO GARANTIAALGUNA.



Komnnekrauus

¢ 2 HayuwHuka

* 3apsaaHblii yexon

* KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO Nonb3oBaTens

* Kabenb USB Type-C

* 2 napbl pe3nHOBbIX Hacafok (6onbLas n
ManeHbkas)

e [apaHTUiHLIN TanoH

O 4yeM crnepyeT NOMHUTb NPU UCMOMNB3OBaHNN
HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+

* HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+He cneayeTt
nCcnonb3oBaTh NPU 3KCTpeManbHbIX
TemnepaTypax.

Mepen nepBbIM UCNONb30BAHNEM 3aPAAHOIO
Yexna 06s3aTeNbHO 3apsANTE €ro C MOMOLLbI0
3apsfHoro yctpoicTtsa Ha 5 B.

ConpsixeHnue HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ ¢
TenedoHOM

1.

2.

HaywHKKuM BKNoyaTCsi aBTOMaTU4eCku, koraa

Bbl AOCTaHeTe UX U3 3apAafHoro Yyexna.

B tenedoHe nepenaute B Hactpoiiku, Bknoyute

Bluetooth, a 3aTem BbinonHuTe conpsixexune ¢

«HTC TWS5». YT06bl y3HaTb, Kak NoNy4nTb

AOCTYN K HacTpoiikam Bluetooth, o6patutecs k

pyKoBOACTBY nonb3oBartens Te]'led)OHa.

MpumevaHue:

* Ecnu Bbl He BuauTe HayLWHMKM, NOKa3aHHbIe B
cnucke, cbpocbTe ux, BbICTPO Haxae 5 pa3 Ha oba
HayLIHUKa. VIHOMKaTOp Ha HayLLHMKaX HECKOIbKO



pas MUTrHET KpacHbIM. MoMecTUTe HayLLHWUKK
06paTHO B 3apsiAHbIil YEXON Ans 3aBepLUEHNs
cbpoca k 3aBOACKMM HACTpOiikaM.

* Ecnun conpsixeHue He yaanoch, BCTaBbTe HayLUHMKK
B 4exor elle pa3s 1 NOBTOPUTE MOMbITKY.

» Korpa HayLLIHMKN BKIOYEHbI U HE NOAKMIoYEHb! H1
K OHOMY MOBUIbHOMY YCTPOIACTBY, OHYM ByayT
npoaoMKaTh NOUCK YCTPOUCTB. HayLuHWKn
ABTOMATUYECKM OTKIIOHAKTCS Yepes 5 MUHYT.

3. Mocne conpsixeHUs HayLWHUKK aBTOMaTUYeCKM
noakntoyatcs k Bawemy MobunbHomy ycTpoicTay,
koraa Bbl focTaHeTe nx U3 3apsiHOTO Yexna.

4. Korpa Bbl He ucnonbayeTe HayLWHUKK, NOMecTuTe
X B 3apsfIHBINA YeXol, YTOBbI 3apsAUTb UX.
Mepuogunyeckn 3apsxanTe 4exon ¢ NOMOLLbI
3apsAHoOro yctpoiictea Ha 5 B.



YnpaeneHue:

HaywHwku Bkntoyatcs, koraa Bel

Brniovenve/ [0oCTaHeTe 1X U3 3apsaHOro
BeIKNIOuEHNE yexna, ¥ BbIKknoYaTcs, korga
nuTanna CHOBa NMONOXMTE MX B YEXON.
Bocnpounssectu . .
creqyiowyio Haxmute n ynepxupaiite npasbii
HayLWHWK B TEYEHUE 2 CeKYH/.
KOMMO3MLMI0
Eognslomse'gm HaxmuTe 1 ynepxuaiite nesblit
PeAbIAyLLY HayLHWK B Te4eHne 2 CeKyHa.
KOMMO3NLNI0
Bocnpoussenenne/ HaxwmuTe Ha no6oi HayWHNUK
MNaysa Y .
YBenuuexue [iBaxabl GbICTPO HAXMUTE Ha
rpPOMKOCTH NeBbli HayWHUK.
YMeHblueHne [lBaxabl ObICTPO HAXMUTE HA
rPOMKOCTH npaBbiii HayLIHWK.
OTBeTnTL Ha
Bbl30B/ H o
XXMUTe Ha n 1 HayLWHWK.
3aBepwuTh a @ Ha nioGoit Hay
Bbl30B
OTKIOHUTS HaxwmuTe Ha no6oit HayLWHUK 1
yAepXuBsanTe ero B Te4eHue 2
BbI30B cekyHa.
Tpuxabl ObICTPO HAXMUTE Ha
MomoLHuk VXA P

11060 HaYLHWK.




YBeoMneHus UHan KaTopoB

WHpnkaTop
3apsigHoro
yexna

@ O O: YpoBeHb 3apsaa bonee 30%
@ @ O: YposeHb 3apsaa 6onee 60%
© © ©: [1onHOCTbIO 3apsikeH

o Muraet cuHUM: MMOAKIMHOYEHbI K
VICTOYHUKY NUTaHNA U 3apagke
Bce WHOUKaTOPbI FOPAT CUHUM:
Yexorn NonHOCTbIO 3apsikeH
MepBbIii UHAMKATOP MUraeT
cuHum: MpeaynpexaeHne o
HWU3KOM 3apsifie akkymynartopa
CuHwuiA: 3apsika HayLIHUKOB

Wuankatop
HayLWHUKOB

KpacHbin: 3apsikatotcs
CuHuii: ConpsikeHune
BeoikntoyeH: MonHocTbI0
3apskeHbl NN NOAKITIOYEHb! K
MOBUNbHOMY YCTPOCTBY




TexHuU4YecKne xapaKTepuUCTUKM:

Bepcus Bluetooth 53
3awuTa ot nota v Boabl | IPX4
[lnanasoH Bluetooth S10m

Bpewms BocnpousseaeHus

Mpu6n. 6.5 4acoBs (ypoBeHb
rpomkocTi 50%)

Bpewms pasrosopa

Mpunbn. 3.5 yacos (ypoBeHb
rpomkocTi 50%)

Bpewms oxuaaHus

[o 70 yacos

3apsigka HayLHUKOB
(koraa Yexon MomHoCTbI0
3apsiKeH)

Oxono 3 3apsifos

EMKoCTb akkymynsitopa

HayLLIH1KOB 40 MAY
EMKOCTb aKkyMynsitopa | 400 Ay
3apsaHoro Yexna

BxofHoe HanpshkeHue 5B
3apsiaHOro Yexna

WHTepdeiic 3apsakn USB Tun-C
HomuHanbHas

notpebnsemas MOLLHOCTb | 5 B / 320 MA
3apsAHOro Yexna

Bec HeTTo (0anH HaywHuk) | 4,0 T

Bec HeTTO (06a HaylHVKa 40+

C YEXIIOM)




MpoBepka noANMHHOCTYN U3aenus

1. OtckaHupyinTe QR-koa Ha
ynakoske Bawwwum TenedoHom

2. CoTpuTe nokpbiTue. Bol
yBUAUTE KOA.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...
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Anti-counterfeiting query

Please scratch oﬂthr oating, enter the 4
digits of el anti-counterfeiting code
to checl mewmemmy

800000000001

Inquire

3. BrTenedoHe BBeauTe nocnegHne
yeTbipe Ludpbl Koga.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

4.

nrc

Search result

800000000001 3456

Please check whether the QR code pattern
onthe labelis consistent with tho image on
the left If they are inconsistent please
beware of counterfeiting!

What you are inquiring about is the genuine
product code, thank you for your inquiry!

Ecnu koA noAnuHHLIA, TO akpaH
pe3ynbTaToB NOMCKa NoKaxer,
yTO y Bac noanuHHbIN Kog
npogykTa.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

8000000 0001 3456

BHuMaHue: Ecnu Bbl yBUAUTE 3KpaH,
nokasaHHbIN Bbllle, OcTeperaTechb
noaAenku.
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lOpuauyeckoe npumeyanme

TOBaprIe 3HaKn 1 paspelleHna

HTC u norotun HTC siBNsit0TCS TOProBbIMW Mapkammu
HTC Corporation n ncnonbaytorcs no

nuuexsuun komnanvennt Water World International
Industrial Limited.

CrioBecHbIN 3Hak 1 noroTunsl Bluetooth senstoTcs
3aperncTpUpoBaHHbLIMY TOBAPHLIMU 3HaKamu,
npuHaanexawwmmu Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

AsTopckoe npaeo ©2022 Water World International
Industrial Limited. Bce npaBa 3atiuiieHbl.

HACTOSALMN AOKYMEHT MPEOHASHAYEH
TONBKO A1 MHOOPMALIMOHHBIX LIETIEN.
N HE ABNAETCA KAKOU-NTMBO FTAPAHTUEW.



Ce qu'ily a dans la bofte

¢ 2Oreillettes

* Etuide chargement

¢ Guide de démarrage rapide

« Cable USB Type-C

« 2 paires d'embouts en caoutchouc (grands
et petits)

* Carte de garantie

Ce qu'il faut garder a I'esprit avec les HTC True
Wireless Earbuds 2+

¢ LesHTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ne
doivent pas étre utilisés a des températures
extrémes.

« Avantd'utiliser I'é¢tui de chargement pour la
premiére fois, assurez-vous de le charger a
I'aide d'un chargeur de 5 volts.

Jumelage des HTC True Wireless Earbuds 2+ avec
votre téléphone

1. Les oreillettes s'allument automatiquement
lorsqu'elles sont retirées de I'étui de chargement.

2. Survotre téléphone, allez dans Réglages, activez
Bluetooth, puis associez-le 8 <HTC TWS5».
Consultez le guide d'utilisation de votre téléphone
pour savoir comment accéder aux parameétres
Bluetooth.

Remarque:

* Siles écouteurs ne figurent pas dans la liste,
réinitialisez-les en tapant rapidement 5 fois sur



chaque écouteur. Le voyant des écouteurs
clignote plusieurs fois en rouge. Remettez les
écouteurs dans I'étui de chargement pour
terminer la réinitialisation d'usine.

* Sile jumelage échoue, remettez les écouteurs
dans I'étui et réessayez.

* Lorsque les oreillettes sont allumées et qu'elles
ne sont pas connectées a un appareil mobile,
elles continuent a rechercher des appareils.
Les écouteurs s'éteignent automatiquement
aprés 5 minutes.

3. Une fois appariés, les oreillettes se connectent
automatiquement a votre appareil mobile
lorsqu'ils sont retirés de I'étui de chargement.

4. Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas les oreillettes,
placez-les dans I'étui de chargement pour les
recharger. Rechargez périodiquement I'étui
avec un chargeur 5V.



Contréles:

Mise sous
tension/hors
tension

Les oreillettes s'allument lorsqu'elles
sont retirées de |'é¢tui de chargement
et s'éteignent lorsqu'elles sont
remises dans I'étui.

Jouer la suite

Appuyez sur l'oreillette droit et
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant
2 secondes.

Lecture
précédente

Appuyez sur l'oreillette gauche et
maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2
secondes.

Lecture / Pause

Appuyez sur l'un des deux
oreillettes.

Augmentation

Appuyez deux fois sur I'écouteur

du volume gauche rapidement.

Baisse du Appuyez deux fois sur l'oreillette
volume droite rapidement.

F:g::ld/rea Appuyez sur l'un des deux

Terminer I'appel

oreillettes.

Décliner I'appel

Tapez et maintenez I'un des deux
oreillettes pendant 2 secondes.

Assistant

Appuyez trois fois sur I'un des
oreillettes rapidement.




Notifications par LED:

LED du étui de
chargement

@ O O:Plusde 30 % de charge

@ @ O:Plusde60% de charge

® @ @:Pleinementchargé

« Bleu clignotant: Connecté a
I'alimentation et en charge

 Bleu sur tous les voyants LED: Le
boitier est entiérement chargé

« Bleu clignotant sur le premier
voyantLED: Avertissement de
batterie faible

« Bleu: Chargement des oreillettes

LED des
écouteurs

* Rouge: Chargement

* Bleu: Appariement en cours

« Eteint: Entiérement chargé ou
apparié avec un appareil mobile




Spécifications techniques:

Version Bluetooth 53
Résistant a la sueur

etal'eau IPX4
Portée Bluetooth S10m

Temps de jeu

Environ 6.5 heures
(Niveau de volume 50%)

Temps de parole

Environ 3.5 heures
(Niveau de volume 50%)

Temps de veille

Jusqu'a 70 heures

Chargement des oreillette
(lorsque I'étui est
entiérement chargé)

Environ 3 charges

Capacité de la batterie

de l'oreillette 40 mAh
Capacité de la batterie du | 400 mAh

étui de chargement

Tension d'entrée du étui 5v

de chargement

Interface de chargement | USB Type-C
Puissance d'entrée du

étui de chargement 5V/320mA
Poids net (un seul

oreillette) 409

Poids net (les deux

oreillettes avec I'étui) 409




Vérification de I'authenticité du produit

1. Scannezle code QR figurant
sur I'emballage avec votre
téléphone.

2. Grattez le revétement. Vous
verrez alors apparaitre un
code.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...
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Anti-counterfeiting query

Please scratch off the coating,enter the 4
digits of the label anti-counterfeiting code
to check the authenticity

800000000001

3. Survotre téléphone, saisissez les
quatre derniers chiffres du code.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

Search result

80000000 0001 3456

Please check whether the QR code pattern
onthe label is consistent with tho image on
the lefIf they are inconsistent please
beware of counterfeiting!

What you are inquiring about is the genuine
product code,thank you for your inquiry!

ack

4. Sile code est authentique,
I'écran des résultats de la
recherche indiquera que
vous avez un code produit
authentique.



X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

8000 0000001 3456

Back

For further enquiri

Thank you for your ¢

Avertissement: Si vous voyez I'écran
ci-dessus, méfiez-vous de la contrefagon



Avis juridique

Marques de commerce et autorisations

HTC et le logo HTC sont des marques commerciales
de HTC Corporation et sont utilisés sous licence par

la société Water World International Industrial Limited.
La marque verbale et les logos Bluetooth sont des
marques déposées appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
Droits d'auteur © 2022 Société Water World
International Industrial Limited. Tous droits réservés.
CE DOCUMENT EST FOURNI A TITRE D'INFORMATION

UNIQUEMENT, ET NE CONSTITUE ENAUCUN CAS
UNE GARANTIE.
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X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

8000 0000001 3456
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X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

hTc

Search result

8000 0000 0001 3456

Please check whether the QR code pattern
onthe labelis consistent with tho image on
the lef.If they are inconsistent please
beware of counterfeiting!

What you are inquiring about is the genuine
product code,thank you for your inquiry!
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X HTC Digital product anti-counterfeit...

EN | @

hTCc

Anti-counterfeiting query

Please scratch off the coating enter the 4
digits of the label anti-counterfeiting code
to check the authenticity

800000000001
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